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HQI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205.0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISOBER RBHS'l'RATIO.l FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

IV.I --------
~.I __ ------_--
1-171: Y ____ _ 

The purpose of this form is to identifY persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education C8lIIpS in Vietnam, so that eligibility for u.s. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAlft I.I VIETlIAM ~~~ ~~ first 

Current Address:---I:;:;;.,.\,IIlt~t?~H~....;..;..· -..:...TiA....c.w-d_1-.k.-f-=--S--+1--:;..· S-~H_em~---:-____ _ 
II, {~. rq 2. i{ Place orBirth: ~ &.M. Date of Birth: 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) CtLtyia...t~ 
(Rank " Position) ----,.,.....-...;...:;.::....------------------

2. TlMK SPEI'l' I.I RE-ElJUCATIO.l CAMP 

Address and Telephone lIumber 

4. lI.AMES OF RELATIVIS/ACQUADTAlIcm I.I TIlE u.s . 

.lame, Address " Telephone lIumber Relationship 

If you are el.igibl.e to fUe for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not fUed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
!.IS Form 1-130 DIIlst do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~--------------~------------(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA . 

.. 

" 1 
~ 

DEPENDENT I S ADDRESS· : (if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 







BU'U CllNR lID. 2.9 

, ' : ~ BOA XA HQI CD{) NGUiA vl~:r NAM 

Adnunistt~"n ,des ~. 
de ~ R. S. du Vi~t N2M ' 
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Mll g:,ily b'ao r.:\Y '!lUa.nlll; htng may b:ty thi lJ.hni ghi ro f. l-io"bo l;li bang way bay) 
Si 1.0, J.T.!ser;t avis doic clr~ /'elm>y!! par auwn, t~ (e~:'ir de lameTlti~ tres "1lparfflf2 .?cmxJi par aHwt.I 
'\'11 d:in l a n[:;111 iH)~C Hong (I~t\ mJ.lU x.allh • Par "l!wn., . 
et de f 'tiqueue oa d'ur.e emprein!~ de coale.ar bli.w: ,Pu- av-ion •. 
G~c li Lo phil n tdXJ3g tbtch h :;rp (Btl fltT CJ q;:i f~' c"llPiel'lt pas) . 

Do ng~r6-i g;! i ghi d~a chI eua hq Ii~ g,;j.j Man gilly bao n:!ly. 
k remplir par /'fMi:c~te:r:T, qui indi,aera srm ad-re.;<~ ptJ'.Jr lE renv,; ;' ciu PTesNU avis. 
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,c:if:' 10.1 nban ViCD 
Bltll cl,lc Ah~n 

, .l:(;:lltG1'~ de h ,gen.t . 
en uutlatZ dcm.attzi,.. . 

Nb ~ t :in b\lu C\1C Dh.a 
TiTDbre du /mruau 

destintitain .. 
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VINH NGOC NGUYEN 

Date: November 24th, 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Re : NGUYEN THE QUANG. 
IV# HO#: H 25-658 
Exit permit: __ Yes No 
Needs L.O.I . Yes No 
Date of interview: January 17th, 1994 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass : 

I am writing on behalf of my son NGUYEN THE QUANG 
I believe that his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program 

(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmarried over - 21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political 
pnsoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number provided above and confirm 
for me that the child listed above is eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to 
invite to interview . If a new letter of introduction has already been sent and to what address in 
Vietnam. lltat will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases , but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensured that the case of my child be reconsidered under the new law before his 
eligibility expires . 

On behalf of my family , I thank you for your help In this matter . 

~'M."1- IVq....-,w. 
Vinh Ngoc NguyeJ 

CC: FVPPA, 



TilE 11\I1\11(;r~A'IION ANI) N!tTlII{ALIZAIIOI'I S",I(\',,,, 
o F 'I' II F. II NIT I~" S TAT E~'; () F A 1\11' I{ It ' l\ 

:V/I 

Irwr regH" we (lit' lI11ahlt' 10 nppmVl' your applicalioll 1111 wlll!!t't' II",' '''I.'III!' III :11 hili'." .. ," In :111' I In, 

Stall'S 

'1 II he Il'st'likd ill lhl' I fnile" ,tah's :IS a 1l"II~I'I', ail ,Ipplil aliI 11111',' 1I1l'(', IIII' sI;IIIIII'I, d('lillilillll 

rl'lil!!l't~ contained in ~t'('lioli 101(a)('17) 01 Iht' Itlllllil":llioll :lIlti Nalilll,:llily At'l IINA). as :11111."111 

n('hll!t'(' slahlS can hl' approved ollly if Ihe :J:': Ilkallll":lahlislll'S a credible claim 01 11I.'1~1·('lIli(l1l111 a \\. 

lil11'uh'!I lear of IX~IS('l'lIlilln 011 :1l'l'Ollnt 01 Ian', rl'li,!illll. Ilationalily, 1lH'lIIh(·.<;hip ill a parli<'II/:Ir SII( 

1!IOIlP, or polilical opinion, Addilillll:1l1y, all nl'plil':IIlIS lor refllJ.!'''' <;Iaill" in Ih,' IllIilt'd '~I:III'" III 

esl:"llisll Ilial they are nol pH'dud,'" hOIlll'nlry inlo lilt' Illlilcd Slah's 111111('1 olhl'l ""('Iie illS 01 la\\', 

Dillin!! your inlervil'w wilh an ollh'el'o'lhe Unitt'd SI:II,'s IlIIlIIi!!lalillll alld Naillfalil:llillll S"I\in'!lN 

yllm dailllio h:lVill)! hee!" pnSl'l'1I1cd or having:1 w('11 lOlllldl'd k:u ot P('ISI'(,lIrioll wa<; rl'dl'\\'('" AI" 

lillll'. YOIl wen' l!in'lI IIiI' 0ppllllllllily 10 plt'SI'1l1 "dd"II(T, dllt'lIllWIlI;llioll. nnd/ol :In :1('I'IIIIIIII:llioll 

dl'l:lillhrml!!h w!'It:!1 lI'slimo"y oj Ihl' ('V('lIls 01 l'iU'IIII1<;lan('('s Ihal SIII'I'''II yom dailll 01 PI'f'<;,'c'ulioll I' 

Wl'lIlillllltlt'd 1''':11' 01 jll'rS('I'IItjOIl, AIlt'1' ('nn'rlll'Y l('vit'willJ! yom :11'1'1111111 (lltht'S(' pVt'llls :lIul SllllOlllllli 

dn'II11lSI :lllces. if lIa,<; h('('11 dt'It'llIIi 1Il"tlhal yon do III I! qllali I \' lor II'III~"'I' <;Ialll<; 

2)0 YOII may h(, l'liJ,!ihh' IOll'lIhlic IlIfl'f('sll':uoh'(st'I' :111;\('1/('<1 Ielll'l), 

J)D We:llT IIllahll' Itl apJlIOv(' your applil'nlioll for rcsl'llll'lIIt'lIl ill Iht' t illlll,'tI Slall's IIl1dl" 11\(' 1'1I111it' hlll'1 

Parole program Iwcallsl' Villi do 1101 I\\('('( Ihl' l'I'ikfia ilJtliqlt'tI hdm\' 

.la)D Mallktl SOilS and !laughlt'!'S (of 'orllll'l rl' l'duralillll 1':lIl1jl tlelaill('('" whll :II(' di,~ihh' a~ It'lU~'~ 

mllsl haw approved pdiliolls filed Oil Ihl'ir l1\'hall, (II Oil hellall 01 11It'i1 SpOII';(" hy a sillling 
('loser relatioll who is ('II/Tl'II11y n'sitlill)! ill iIIt' i illilni ;';1:11(''0, "ill, i,~ \\ U:;,if :,' i~:i'r' :1 ;:::';!,:~r!:"! 

CflstS, alld who "l'IllIlIlSI'all's Ihat h~·.':;ll" :l:i" til,' lillandal ahili', III StlPI'nll Ill!' parol,'('" III t'!I';1 

Ih<,y tlo 1101 h('(,(lIlw puhlic t'hal'J.!l's_ 
f"!' 

hllllil" liS !!!lVl'IIlIllt'1I1 or priv:1le l'Iullpan)' l'llIphln'('s who an' not digilth' hll H'llIgl't' ',I'll liS III 

he umsidrf't't! lor Jlllhlic illlt'n~sl parolr ollly it IIlt'y havl' sihlillJ.!s or do"(', "·Ialio .... ; ntrU'1I 

residi n!! ill tile tJnilnl SI ales who arc willing 10 pay II anspOlI:11 ion ('lIsls ami c Ie '1II01lSI. aiel hal III 

have Ihe linancial ahilily 10 SIIPIXll'llhe paroll'l'''' hI ('IlSllIl'lhey do nol Ill'l'ollll' (lllhik rli;lIJ,!t'S, 

J(')O 1111 III an it'd chihht'll 01 I'ol'llll'r liS govI'lIl1l1l'll1 P' (II i\'ah' \,OI/lP:HlV {,1I1pI0\I'('" who .1/1' appIIlVl'd 

!'lIhlie hllnt'si Paroll't's are allowed III anllll'I':II1\' "wir pan'lll<.; III lilt' IllIill'd Siall'" ouly if I 
rhildll'll lIll' Hilder IlIl' aJ.!l' 01 IW('1I1 :v-orlt' 

4L&'/ /te4<e'-~ 

< -V/r- //' /.-;-<" 
/~~/:~ ~~77r" 1../ /~~:</_j 

thf' , IS 11I11'HJ~1 ;Ifr. 'Ir ;",,1 r !;UOI :1!1/';II,"n (.;"1" ,; " 

l'i; '",;; . . ~;t ,)~ ],,; "'/,011' t f/ \ ',. \11..11' Ii, I, 1/1<; ~ \ 
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(''X) r- J'k r\V(::~nu~ Soulh 
i~,~'"", ,(HI; i-lY 10016·A80~\ 
71," r \) 6Jfin fi"'lpx IIc;>(lOOO WIld (I r<s) 

~IL N( ilIYI·:N rhe ()u:Jng 
11M (';1\,:11 Mallg Themg ~ Slrcl'l. , ()lIarlcr 5. Chunh Nghia Ward 

11m DiIll 1\1(11 SOI1J.!, Ik. VIEI NAM 

317/95 

We haVl' ... ·cl'j"l.:'d vOllr Icue.- ill which you requcsi sponsorship lill'Cllli}!l'<Ilioll III Illl' II'lill'd 

"'Ialt's, al Ihis liml' il wOllld 1I0( he praclical/()f lH 10 issut' Pili' sponsorship P"Pl'I'S, If \ Oil 1'l'!-!iSIl'1 
wilh Ih(' ofli,'/' Is) lis"';! hdow allil :lsi. 10 apply Inr Ihc I J S, l~dill'l'\' PI!)!'I:lIl1, \\(' III ;11101111'1 

\'oll1lllar~' llJ.!,CIlCY may he nhk 'n isslIe our sponsl)prship papers il'vo,,1' applicalioll is aell'd II pO II 
1:I\'olahlv 11\ Ihl' i I.S. (lo\,crnmelli. 

i\ I 'tel' ~'llil apph' for rcfllgce "Iailis. VII" (and any Ill' vour flccompnnyillJ,! illllllcdink r;llIli I\' \ 1l1;l\ 

hl' calk" lill' an i"lcrvi('\\i wilh a Illlilf'd Slnle's (IOVCI'llI1lt'1I1 official. Dmillg Ihal illll'nil'\\. th!' 
ollieia! will dckrminl' VOllr elj~ihilil\' 10 ('ilkI' Ih~~ (Inill'd Slalt's as n .. ('fl1gl'1' Ike;JlI<;1' Ih(' II,S IS 

fill" Olll' ll' Ill:IIlY COllllt rit's ;le('epl i Ill! rC'fuJ,!ec!' nmlllld I ht' \\'orld. on I ~' I hose I hal meet i I" 
pnH'('ssi1W priorilies will he lill'\\'nnlcd In Ih" I r,~, (iOVl'l'IlIlwlll lor illler\'icn II is \'ilal. il \ nil 

:Ire il1l('nil",'.('d, Ihal \'011 slall' \ our casc or pcrs('clliion ck:lIl\' alld \Vilh :1" Illllch nidl'lll'l' :Jlld 
:llT1II':11L' illf;lfllWlioll as possihle 

II \"111 ilpplic:llioll is :ll'pwvcd. \om d(lssier will hI' lIlaill'd 10:111 olflCe ;n Nl'\\ York, (h1(' nrllll' 
I\lIIl'1'inlll \ol!IIlI'ny ;lgCIlCics \\'ililake your dossier :111e1. ill I illlC', filld a s1Iil:lhl(' sponsor. YOII c:tll 

help In 1'1'I1\'idillg as IlIllch ~H'cllral(" inrnl'lllniioll to \0111' irllcl'vi('\VC'rs :Ihllill \'0111' "(hrrnlinn, \\Olk 

hi:;lo1'\. 1:1 11'.'II;I/'e ahilities, as \\ell :IS IIll' (,OIT('cl nddlcsscs :lIId p11ll11(, I1l1l11h('lS 01 \'om n·lali\ 1'<; 

:lI1d l'Ii(,llIl" ill Ihe II,S whn ('(luld hdp spnll"or von YOII 111;1\ \\Ti'(' dired" III Ill\' :1J,!t'11c\ :lcli\ (' 

ill \'0111' pmliclIlnr case after \'om dossier IIns heell I'('('('in'd ill Nt'\\ York 1111' Pf'liCl'S helm\ :l1(' 

IHmided <.,11 \ "II call hl'gin Ihi<; plon"';s;ls qnield' w; po<;sihk 

(Illin's 1111 \ 01110 conlact' ()J WIll,S, hllhass'.' I hailalld I'nninhlllllll Hldl! 1)7. '-;,,1110111 I:li 
Rd,.Balll!knk 1(1)0 

Sincercly, 

,,1 ' 
i'A." 

.Iohll-rv1;ul ill willI PI 

Assi"lanl J)il{'clm 

ttll' (':1';(' Procl'ssing 

:\ I • -.t 'I • ~f·'lt·v"'''> q(lOllr:y nl it\" • v: HIt: Jf -Ii, fIll t ,Ihnrn{} ( ~hl lH I \ in AI nnrif " I 

(t ItVll "* t \' II H,I.:\ht~rli II rttH \1(Ui C ;11 If( 't) 1f1/'f'H'flCO 1",'- J ttJH,r'l(]n (:tltH' tl ~!11[.,,\( ·tlll \Yll("I(i 

.. 
I 



DelAt' 

HCM City 18th Jan~~rJ 17~ 

. , 
21r Director of O.D.P 
Pt1njalJhum Building 127 

Sathorn Tai moad 
!Blingkok 10.120 

l' HA I LAl'Ji) 

- lier,resent.stive 01' O.i).P Derartlnt:nt 
ID4 Bis Nguyen 'l'hi i'.[inh 1\:l1a1 :lI'Ct:t 

H.C.H city. 

M,y name is Nguyen ~Je;9(: Vinh tJOl'Cl 1~-lO-1928 In 't-i..lun6 ~-, :[ 

!: 'ov i nee. 

Htc:e:ide at 316B Ham Tu street, i) weird, ~ Di~'trict r!.::.>: lit 

p,e!'ore 30th ppril 1(J7::: T \..raE u. CaptF.in, bt:t:1r I~.ililury 

n mber 4b/2C13G'"i served in }~() F;t:~b,(;nt, belcn t : -='1; I _:'1...;, ::.' <jivL:. 

i Cu Chi lJase. 

I tlld II:] tbr~e sons wt:,re Vit:;tr.l:.im GO\ibr!'IfJOl1t . <:iI. 

'd th flUmQ 

:;uJen .!gac Vinb oorn :in 1)2:1 in ''';'c<!...ng t:ir.h D:-.( ;:;1(:';'" 

n"moer 'A .. < 173/W;:') Ll'b.nted. 22-11-1)')0 t't;CrI:UI;Lr:t rl.C.til't;~S ;.1 -:It.f. 

:.~uycrl 'l'i;e (..U' ng on"n In J'~:;'4 if1 r..:"..:~!lt: 
,'J.mberl~(;'::·/:)'1/::0 gr&[ltUc. 2;~-11-] <; :(1, 

-, 1.. : • ~ . . ": • 

t:90nomic :'(:g10!1 ~',cn:;; [jt;. 
, 

l::;uyen 'rhe Rune; borr~ ic 1;;:;7 in 'rl:L~Q 'j'biut;. 

number ')C"n/D9/90 gronted .,~~-11-1:~!!C, rt,: l\..irli_: i:, L 

r~gicr. Sc. Ilg B~. 

.... .. f 
~ - ::. 

. " .. .. "- "" .. ~ .. '- ...... 

- :JGt..J0U ~';t:,oc i':inh uorn in 1;0) 1n ;':':c;C'l. oJ';i,·r:' : ..... 

'16699/;:')/'.)0 [f'1i.r;tlid 22-11-1990, rb::::iding in lit::\·; t.cc,:,:::"c :·(.,~:,"I 

26:1£ Le. 

In durlut; the tin.<; of wf.liting tbe lr.t~r\iie"'J 

· ... c::re NJ'.ly;[) Tbe IhnC 9nci Nt:,:L<Jt;r; !It:ce J::in:l dCPL n:[.rrj 

years t,.;(;.t :>a.~:;~G:!.'t, rerc;ai .. n!yL,~lf un,j my fOt1 r-;amt: :!~ 

On thE. IPi:.'l .!ar~,n:.r~' lr)'~:~J 1 l::;~l :ny :;orl itJ,,:;t ... :cr: ':i l:; 

J.S.A :rilL.ion interviewed. j\:'tG~' i(ltt:rviewi:~6' tht. 
!;i.¢cept6d:l~ to c;rdgrate :1.;1 li..~!:u~'ie~, uu,t my '::;CC; >'::.L<: 

c~ reasor. tVlO hCcl.~0r.c.ld::. :."0 ;it.::s. 

__ 'It:; ·~".1 

I 

,B)' Poliet. ilLws iss1j,(,.:i. }'1 ttlu insiLicr ::1(.t;;1:,;r;..j 

V~etna!I' & IJ America was he1c.ed ror tj,/O dU;Y:'1 l)t:. "",;;J 

.. . 
'It. ........ 

1~~~2 to c -nsidt:r ttu'ee ~l'oG';:'amll,es of t;oing a:.:;ro£i.j .::: ~: ..... 
I~ H.O pr 'Grttm ttl" U.S.A l'iiiss bti..3 pr"cser.tcc ; c",c,-,:,tl~' ._, 
appeared • hf:; cumpounu c~!ee.t tbat most of thf.m CCoul.: t;:.; ;::: :c;:-, 

. . ~ . 

'­. '. 
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side of accompanying persons. The Vietn~m Goverment 

agr&~d that would bi'combi~e to Dleck thi~. G~t T . 

tte I.;overu:.ent bhould £l€td te censid.er ~;'J.ti5fac:tG;:: 

g,bOUI the childred of HO prog:.:'am bu.t {lOn t rtf~,",i 

hOUSt.hold·,by living circumstance so the: rc.sld;;;::t 

Eil' Director .)f ODP nanjabhli.:n :"~LlilGL'l~: ; 
Tai 'oad - bankok 10 .12i :;,tlS iLand. 

• ' .. : ".o 

- Repf'€~entHtive of o.J.r D(;parr~:£;nt 1.::: ,]~;: ~:,~~""t -
'I'hi-,jnh-Ki:w.i II.C.N City [.H'':'Sc.nt my circL.mstanc(: or :'<,:.i_, .. 
Aftel' )0Ul April 197t.~, my I'a,rdly -..ras lCt.'al 10 di~.t.['i~~ :!.<.. •. 
city tncourag{;;d to go to ne ... economic !·t;giou 0:1 tr-.t :.::-;ttl .; .. ~ 

lY7S till tOQuy. But I [,ad te concentrate to rt. -c.i .( L:.r. 
from the 2L~th .Tull€. 1975 u'1til the lOtt: Sept{;;Dlu... ).;. I \·h.:! 

fret: When I tSot ba.ck, I h(i~n 't been tl.i:,lu t.J bl 

tt.;.ql .. r'8I'Y at J168 Ham rfu stl'<;;l;;t ..; Distcict H .C.·/. !: 

tr.e Living. But my wife ~nd childrer. tl/.i.'(; ~jf"l U." .:: 
iJirt;: certifieatt: c01np1etbly LlOr€: Cl'&ntuJ froDI the 

till toau;;. horeover, :n tbt... orficer dtc(:;l!tcr"Y '.:.," 

" . 
, :.:.: I·:.. ! .. 

Et~t·: tbtlt the U.;:).A mi::;~~i(jtl ~;c..vo kept ~:c W[16:1 CI, ;;:.:~:-:'~.l:.' 

an o~'l'jCt;r will be kno\-/ imnIGu.i<l.tely t;·,Lr. 01' t'i;;l;:,c:. ; a.SC 

tnsu't:d ./itb (he tJ.::'.A mis:liotl that if 1 iJ(;lon~ lr.(; ... .); 

ct~C;(;I." li6t: th(;; H.:::;.A mission t:~JlkGd, I.:ill !'t;.,Cl.:·;l.. hl_ 
resp')[1sibility ulifcro lbv! ;"(J: p0titicr;o.:3 t .. i~i :,·_t:L: .;.1,. 

you., n oraur t (, wOlA.ld be cons i del' (!.08:..<.i:' ;L~T :::;C:l·:. ,,' ' . ..: .• :, 

my s;,r. wIll be int<.;r",i;wE;d Ht/d n to O(;C(i!n'.;a!:y .. .:,;:: ~'"' 

LJ f'imily is ';cry grateful !lirL ;.ir· ~)l"'·_cto!' [t:':.: :'.~ ,_ :: •• 



HOCtlIMINH CITY 8th February 1995 

Dear Sir Director of ODP 

Panjabhum Building 127 

Sa th orn Tai Road Bangk ok 10120 

THAILAND 

FOR M 

And Dear Sir JOHN MARTIN WINTER!LIRS 

Lutberan Im.ad.gration of Refugee Service 

390 Park Avenue South New York N.Y. 10016 
8803 212/532-6350 U.S.A. 

(Summary of intervening and considering) 

Dear Sir: 
ltr name was Nguyen The Quang, born on 22-6-1951+ at Quang Binh 
Province, 

Resided permanent at Binh Long District, Song Be Province. 
Resided tea...,orary at 19A Cach Mang Thang 8 Street, Quarter 5, 
Chanh Ngbia Ward, Thu Dau Mot Town, Song Be Province. 

0:- ... Was the actual son (blood-son) of Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Vinh born on 

10-lO-19~ has been interviewed by U. S. A. Missi on, agreed to 
permi t emi grating in U. S. A. (Interviewed on January 17th 1991t-) 

according HO.25-6;8 bore passport number 96693/D9/90 gr9.nted 

22-11-1990 and have resettled in U.S.A. on the flight 19-9-91t­

was sponsored by United States Catholic Conference and ~~ Nguyen 

Van Quy moved at 1909 Bentley Place, Churlotte NC 28205 now 
moved in offi cial at l31t-1t- Green Oaks LT. Ap t. L Charlotte NC 

~. 205. 

On January 17th 1991t- my father and I were interviewed by 

U.S. A. mission. While interviewing, mission just accepted my 

father but I was rejected by reason don't live together with my 

father's resident. Al tbough my father presented to sir Director 
about two different households because after June 21t-th 1995 my 

father vas concentrated to re-education, my family was in local 

(District 10, HoChiMinh Ci ty), was enforced the officer family 

or old regime must be go to New economic region since then. 
As my house vas sold derini tely everything, so there isn't bome 
to get back. Then mother and four son lived poor and haN 
until now. And my father was old age and ill heal the After 
beiIlg free, couldn't go to new economic region, so made an 
application to stay HoChiMinh City so that earn the living 

tea..., orary day af ter day. 
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On January 18th 1994, my father made an application to 

present the above case (enclosed the copy) to sir Director in 

Thailand and on January 24th 1994 also sent to Lutheran 

Immi gration of Refugee Service (LI RS) to ask for t::'e consideri 

and intervening for my case, but until nCll.i I haven't been 

answered yet. Mission would have should consider again satis­
factorily the refusal the children d. O. but they haven I t been 

tOgether in a household by the living circumstance so the site 

was turneddo;m, The case of my two housei101ds haven't been 

considered, Although there are many another families still 
had resettled. Moreover, I was an officer of Republic Army 

VietNam before, I joined army on 21-10-1:772 folll>.iied tl1e Offic 
's course at Thu Duc Infantry SChool graduated with the rank 0 

Aspirant Serial number 74/143927 served at 49th Regiment, 25th 
Infantry Di visi en tiltl April 30th 1975. File declared my 

parents when I joined the Army may be U.S.4. Mission still kep 
There isn I t E¥1ything false. }flY file was completely legal and 

logical by old government granted. All have proved complete. 

Even the school records in during the time I stunied at the 

Civil School and enclosed photographs. So there isn't the 

camp ound cheat like U. S. A. l'.dssi on pointed out. My case 

deserved missi en should considered fairly and humane in order 

to accompanied with my father to gather together in the United 
States. While my father was being ill, pperating eyes, blocxi ' 

pressure waS cured. In the u:.eantime, my petition haven't been 

consideren yet by U.S. Mission and considered illegal over one 
year. 

In the meantime, there are many "1.0. family like us, they 

compounded cheat no official children in their family, have 
been accepted by U.S. Mission resetUed in U.S. such as offici 
children. SUch as the problem was suffered losses and unfair 

for us. 

For helping me wasn It suffered losses am was rejected 

unjusUy. I inplored U.S. mission to reconsider my file and 

accept me to resettle in U.S.A. so that gather together with 

my father in order to help my father when the age was old 

that hadn't got any relative beside him. My father was being 

IS ill now U.S. doctors were curing about operating his eyes 

will be operate again on February 14th 199 5. :t-~oreover I was 
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an officer to come from at Thu Duc Infantry Officer School. 

We also knew clearly, there were some compounrted families 

had been accepted by U.S. mission to immigrate to U.S.A. are 
living at the same address at the moment with my father. My 
father was afraid of the revenge so he didn't dare to show 

exactly their names. 

While awaita.ag the accepting and conSidering, I will please to 

report respectfully to U.S. mission to accept here my deeply 

grateful. 

If I do something false, I shall accept all responsibili ties 

before law. 

Yours sincerely, 

Signature of the declarant 

NGUYEN THE QU A.,.\lG 

Ill..L~osed: 

- An application date 18-1-1991+ 

(2 copies) 

- An applicati<n date 21+-01-1991+ and 
the related papers. (2 copies). 

--------------------
Please wri te and notify to me to the address: 

N GUY~N THE QU ANG 

19A Cach Mang Thang 8 Street, Quarter 5, 
Chanh Nghia lard, Thu Dau Mot Town,Song Be PrOvince, 

VIETNAM. 



CONFI~~ATION FOru~ 

Deor: People's Committee of Minh Long ~/urd. 

My nom e is: NGUYEN 'l'HE QUANG 

Born on f 22nd June 1954 in Qu~g uinh Province 

Identificu~ion number: :80307951 

Granted in Binh Long District 

Permanent address: Minh Long Ward - Binh Long District, 

Song Be Prov ince. 

I confirm before 30th AIJril 1975 I and my family resided in 

10 District HeM City. I and my family have to go to New 

Economic Region on 25th July 1995 in Minh Long Ward ,Binh 

Long Distri ct - SOng Be Province since th en. 

In order to huving proof seni in file, please eommittee 

confirm for- me ana my faulily urrived N fit .. Economic Region 

above since 25th July 19'15 until now. 

I complet.ely receive the responsibility about 'the things 

ubovo. 

Since!"''.:l y yours J 

D~te: 12th Docembpr 1993 

N~YEN lHE ~UANG 

Confirmation of Minh Long \1/ord IS People's Committee 

Mr. NGUn;N THE QU ANG resided in f-i!inh Long Ward 

from 25th July 1~7 5 until no\{. 

Signature of Chairn::m 

NGUYEN XU AN NGHIEM 

1.1 II 
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